
8.-7

CLASS XXII.—DEPARTMENT OF LANDS AND SURVEY —continued.

109

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

Item.

1903-4.
MISCELLANEOUS SEEVICES—continued.

VOTE No. 88—continued.
Compensation to settlers in Gladstone Farm Homestead

Block on surrendering their leases—
J. Parsons
W. Hattan
G. Adams
W. P. Pidgeon
G. Mareh
A. J. Gould (survey fee)
J. Gould (survey fee)

Compensation to James Speddiri for damage to land
in lieu of all claims

Compensationtbrinjuriesto employees while in discharge
of their duties, medical and other attendance during
illness, and contingent expenses in connection with

£

79
109
33

104
30
6

L3
10

60
LI

same
Contribution towards establishing a comparateur for

surveyors' five-chain bands for use by the various
Survey Departments in the British Empire

Cutting a drain in Sections 8 and 13,Block IV., Seaward
Bush

Deficiency in area of land granted to J. Wallis,
Whaingaroa Parish (75 acres)

Denniston DomainBoard—Improvement of domain
Kqualiry of exchange of Taurangi and Aorangi Blocks—•Site of new township at Mangaroa, in the Ohura
Eradication of noxious weeds on Crown lands
Erection of Land Board Office, Hokitika, and repairs to

'ffices
Erection of office and depot for surveyors, Ohura
Expenses of inquiries, &c.
Expenses of removal of temporary officers ..
Fees to Members of Waste Lands Boards ...
Felling and grassing village-site in Block VII., Tadmor

Survey District
Felling and grassing site of proposed new township at

Mangaroa
Fencing Section 42, Block XI., Ongo, forest reserve,

for scenic purposes
Fencing and forming cemeteries
Fencing Geraldine Domain
Geraldine Reserve—Clearing, &c.
Grant to Christchurch Domain Board for maintenance

of grounds at magnetic observatory
Grant to Otago Education Board for Pomahaka Downs

School
Grant to Hunterville Domain Board for improvement

of domain
Grass-seed for Crown lands and settlers
Half-cost of fencing boundary between Sections 25 and

26, Block V., Karioi
Half-cost of fencing common boundary between Eangi-

tana Domain and Forest Reserve, Section 24, Block
VIII., Makotuku

Half-cost telephone-line, Inangahua Junction-Berlin's
Havelock Reserve—Forming and levelling ..
In satisfaction of naval and military claims recom-

mended for payment in Commissioner's .Report,
H.-13, 1898

In settlement of claim for triangulation work (A. F.
Matthews)

Kauri Domain, Kaihu Valley Fencing, &c.
Lake Pukaki plantations
Lyell Cemetery (clearing)

150
12

150
L3

10
14

15
40
20

17
IS

100
2,000

IS)
20
21
22
23

250
50

LOO
200

1,500

24
90

25
200

26
27
28
29

160
200
30
30

80
15

81
40

82
88

50
500

34
80

35
36
37

15
35

100

60
88

386
121

4
20

39
40
41


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

