## Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS	XXII.—DEPARTMENT	OF LANDS	AND SHRVE	V continued
	44 44 11. — D 131 A 16 1 M 131 1	V 1 1/1 V 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17	AND BURYE	T — continued

tem.		190 <b>3</b> –4.	
	MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES—continued.	<del></del>	
_	VOTE No. 83—continued.	£	£
9	Compensation to settlers in Gladstone Farm Homestead	į	
	Block on surrendering their leases—	70	
	J. Parsons W. Hattan	79	
	G. Adams	$\begin{bmatrix} 109 \\ 33 \end{bmatrix}$	
	W F Pidgeon	104	
	G Marsh	30	
	A. J. Gould (survey fee)	6	
	J. Gould (survey fee)	13	
10	Compensation to James Speddiri for damage to land		
	in lieu of all claims	60	
11	Compensation for injuries to employees while in discharge		
	of their duties, medical and other attendance during		
	illness, and contingent expenses in connection with		
10	same	150	
12	Contribution towards establishing a comparateur for		
	survey Departments in the Paitick Empire	150	
13	Survey Departments in the British Empire	150	
10	Cutting a drain in Sections 8 and 13, Block IV., Seaward Bush	10	
14	Deficiency in area of land granted to J. Wallis,	10	
	Whaingaroa Parish (75 acres)	40	
15	Denniston Domain Board-Improvement of domain	20	
16	Equality of exchange of Taurangi and Aorangi Blocks-	-	
	Site of new township at Mangaroa, in the Ohura	100	
17	Eradication of noxious weeds on Crown lands	2,000	
18	Erection of Land Board Office, Hokitika, and repairs to		
1.0	flices	250	
19	Erection of office and depot for surveyors, Ohura	50	
20	Expenses of inquiries, &c	100	
$\frac{21}{22}$	Expenses of removal of temporary officers	200	
$\frac{22}{23}$	Fees to Members of Waste Lands Boards	1,500	
20	Felling and grassing village-site in Block VII., Tadmor Survey District	90	
24	Felling and grassing site of proposed new township at	90	
	Mangaroa	200	
25	Fencing Section 42, Block XI., Ongo, forest reserve,	200	
	for scenic purposes	160	
26	Fencing and forming cemeteries	200	
27	Fencing Geraldine Domain	30	
28	Geraldine Reserve—Clearing, &c	30	
29	Grant to Christchurch Domain Board for maintenance		
90	of grounds at magnetic observatory	15	
30	Grant to Otago Education Board for Pomahaka Downs	40	
31	School Grant to Huntanvilla Domain Board for improved	40	
υT	Grant to Hunterville Domain Board for improvement of domain	50	
32	Grass-seed for Crown lands and settlers	50 500	
33	Half-cost of fencing boundary between Sections 25 and	900	
	26, Block V., Karioi	80	
<b>34</b>	Half-cost of fencing common boundary between Rangi-	,,0	
	tana Domain and Forest Reserve, Section 24, Block		
	VIII., Makotuku	15	
35	Half-cost telephone-line, Inangahua Junction-Berlin's	35	
36	Havelock Reserve—Forming and levelling	100	
37	In satisfaction of naval and military claims recom-		
	mended for payment in Commissioner's Report,		
00	H13, 1898	60	
38	In settlement of claim for triangulation work (A. F.		
39	Matthews)	386	
<b>4</b> 0	Kauri Domain, Kaihu Valley—Fencing, &c. Lake Pukaki plantations	$\frac{121}{4}$	
TO C		4	